There was no change in the Share Capital of the Company during the Financial Year 2021-2022 and Company Share Capital as on 
31.03.2022 stood at Rs.9,66,49,500/-. 

RAISING OF FUND 

The Board of Directors of the Company in its board meeting held on 09th May 2022 has approved raising of fund through Right Issue 
aggregate amount not exceeding Rs.26,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six Crores only). Further the Board of Director has taken 
approval from the members through postal ballot for increase of authorized capital up to Rs.25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 
Crores only) to meet the requirement of approved right issue. On 09th June, 2022 the Board of Directors in-principally approved the 
Right Issue ratio in the proportion of 1 (One) New equity share for every 1 (one) existing fully paid-up equity share held by the